THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 67-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
90.14.001	Automatic pilot units, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	Free	Free	10.8	67	1/7/74	30/6/80
90.28.009	Potentiometers, self-balancing, electronic, Honeywell	Free	Free			67	1/7/74	30/6/79

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

MISCELLANEOUS

37.05.009	Allis-Chalmers microfilms	••			1 ,			35 1		I
37.05.009	Hitachi microfilm							35		
37.05.009	Mercedes-Benz microfilm	••				••		29	••	
40.09.001	Radiator corrugated	••			1 1			58		
83.02.061	Efcosets	••	••	••		•••			••	
84.06.127	f Water approved:			••						
84.08.201	Approved:									
	Mercury models:		l							
	225, 255	••	••					54	••	••
	Tempest 395	••	••					54	••	••
	Typhoon 435	••	••				1	54	••	••
90.24.011	Honeywell potentiometers	••	••	••		•••		52	••	•••
	[]]					

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of March 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 68

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) Approval

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
34.02.000	 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved: Sodium dodecyl benzene sulphonate, when declared for use only in the manufacture of low bulk density wallpaper and adjuvants 	Free	Free	Free	10.8	68	1/7/74	30/6/76

*This approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS **Decision Cancelled:** 34.02.000 Products . . . soap: Approved: Sodium . . . sulphonate 61

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.